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;, [Trans k l l o n l  

Populr t lon Growth 
& 

125. PROF. RASA SINGH RAWAT : Will the ' Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be 
pleased to state : 

(a) the present populatlon of the country and Its 
annual growth rate, State-wise; 

(b) whether the Government are concerned 
about the problem of population explosion; 

(c) II 80, the targats fixed and achieved State- 
wlse In family plannlng during the last three years; 

(d) the amount spent on varlour family planning 
programmes durlng tho last three years, State-wise; 

(e) whether the Government propose to provide 
more assistance lor family plannlng programmes In 
the States where the growth rate Is more than the 
otherr; and 

(1) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SALEEM 
IQBAL SHERVANI) : (a) The State-wise projected 
populatlon as on  1 .3 .1986 as per Standing 
Commlttee's pro)ection and the annual growth rate 
of population a8 per Sample Raglrtration System in 
1 994 is given at Statement-I. 

(b) Yes, Slr 

(c) The statements showing annual targets and 
achievements in respect of various family plannlng 
methods during 1993-94, 1984-95 and 1995-86 ere 
at Statement-11 to Sfatoment-V. 

(d) A statemenl showing State-wise grants-in- 
aid released to  StatesIUTs for family welfare 
programmes durlng 1993-94, 1 994.85 6 1995-86 is 
enclosed at Statement-VI. 

(0) and (I). Under the social Safety Net Scheme 
90 dlstrlcts wlth Birth Rate above 39 per thousand 
were glven RE. 155 crores during 1892.93 to 1995- 
96 lor rtrengthenlng Infrartructun. Many extarnally 
arristed project8 are also under implementation in 
Stater wlth hlgh growth rate. 

STATEMENT-I 

Stale-wlse Pro/ected Populrtion as on 1.3.1996 
and Annual Growth Rate of Population for 1994 

S. StatelUT Population Growth Rate 
No. (00) (Ole) 

India 
1 .  Andhra Pradesh 
2. Assam 
3.  Bihar 
4. Gujaral 
5.  Haryana 
6.  Karnataka 
7 .  Kerala 
8 .  Madhya Pradesh 
9. Maharashtra 

10. Orisra 
11. Punjab 
12. Rajasthan 
13. Tamil Nadu 
14, W a r  Pradesh 
15. West Bengal 
16. Arunachal Pradesh 
17. Goa 
18. Himachal Pradesh 
19. J 6 K 
20 Manipur 
21. Meghalaya 
22. Mlzoram 
23. Nagaiand 
24 Sikklm 
25. Tripura 
26. A 6 N Islands 
27. Chandigarh 
28 D 6 N Haveli 
29. Daman 6 DIU 
30. Delhi 
31. Lakshadweep 
32 Pondicherry - Exclud~ng Jammu 6 Kashm~r 

NA - Not Avallrblr 

Stale-wks T a r g o t a u s  and Achkvemonts in respect ot S l e r l l i ~ a t i ~ n ~  during 1993-94, 1994-95 and 1995-96 
- 

S.No. State1U.T. Agency 1993.94 1994.95 1995-96 
ELAI Achlevement ELAs Achievement ELAs Achievement 

0 9  0 0  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

I. MrJor Stater (Populr t lon 1 wore or more) 

1. Andhra Pradash 600000 603909 600000 575728 550000 520072 
2. A r r r m  - 130000 28106 130000 22450 130000 22480 
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3. 
4. 
5. 
6 .  
7 .  
8 
9 .  

l o .  
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

II. 

1 .  
2.  
3 .  
4 .  
5.  
6. 
7. 
8 .  
9 .  

10. 
11. 
12 
13. 
14 
15 
16 
17 

111. 

1 .  

2. 

Bihar 
Gujarat 
Haryana 
Karnataks 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Orissa 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 

Smaller StaterlU.T.8 

H ~ m a c h a l  Pradesh 
Jammu B Kashmir 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
Nagaland 
Sikkirn 
T r~pura  
A & N Islands 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Chandigarh 
D 8 N Haveli 
D e l h ~  
Goa 
Daman & Diu 
Lakshadweep 
Mizoram 
Pondcherry  

Other Agencier 

Mlo Defence 
M!o Railways 

679300 
280000 
l25OOO 
473200 

Target Free 
41 5000 
580000 
200000 
100000 
250000 

Target Free 
600000 
440000 

44000 
22600 

3500 
1000 
3000 
1200 

11200 
1600 
1700 

Target Free 
700 

42850 
4300 

450 
5 0 

3500 
6800 

All l n d ~ a  5183100 4497450 5326380 4579514 5031650 4380099 

0 0 F~gures prov~sional S Figures upto February, 96 
O ELA = Expected level of achvt S S  F~gures upto January, 96 

State-wrse TargetsELAs and Achievements in respecl 01 IUD insertions during 1993.94, 1994-95 and 1995.96 

S No.  State/U.T./Agency 1993-94 1994-95 1995-96 ---,- 

ELAs Achievement ELAs Achievement ELAs Achievement 
0 0  OCD 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 - 8 
--.--.- 

I. Major State? (Population 1 crore or more) 

1 Andhra Pradesh 500000 332185 500000 338289 350000 274156 
2 .  Assam 50000 25888 56000 34688 56000 34964 -- . 
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3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
1 1  

12 
13 
14 
15 

II. 

1 

2 .  
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 

8 
9 
10 
1 1  

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

111 

1 

2 

Bihar 
Gujarat 
Haryana 
Karnataka 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Orissa 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu  
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 

Smaller Strte8lU.T.r 

Himachal Pradesh 
Jamrnu 8 Kashmir 
M a n ~ p u r  
Meghalaya 
Nagaland 
Sikkirn 
Tripura 
A B N Islands 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Chandlgarh 
D 8 N Haveli 
De lh i  
Goa 
Darnan 8 Diu 
Lakshadweep 
M ~ z o r a m  
Pondicherry 

Other Agenc ie r  

Mlo Defence 
Mlo Railways 

575200 250797 
460000 452077 
207000 164030 
374800 347637 

Target Free 78850 
1000000 796528 
51 5000 464724 
207000 207391 
561 600 583402 
282000 167596 

Target Free 397999 
2144000 226521 0 
396300 129 153 

66000 47562 
30600 9026 
25000 9643 
1700 1662 $5 
4000 1439 $ 

1700 1309 
2500 3423 
1400 1473 
2800 2515 

Target Free 6521 
200 193 

100000 75480 
3500 3252 
250 268 
170 69 $ 

3500 2273 
4000 4503 

All India 7330200 601 671 4 7868850 6701 995 74231 20 6809560 

, 0 0 Figures provisional S Figures upto February, 96 
0 ELA Expected level of achvt S S  Fquros upto January 96 

STATEMENT-IV 

State-wise Targefs/ELAs and Achrevements rn respect of Condom Users durmg 1993.94, 1994.95 and 1595-96 
- 

S No StatelU T.lAgency 1993-94 1994-95 1995-96 
ELAs Ach~evemenl  E LAs Ach~evement  A c h w e r n e n t  

60 B 6  
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

I. Major S ta te r  (Popu la t ion  1 w o r e  o r  more)  

1 .  Andhra Pradesh 1382000 093741 1520000 1252752 8 10869 
2. Assam 76000 41 669 90000 46677 49699 -- 
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Bihar 
GuJarat 
Haryana 
Karnataka 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Orissa 
Punjab 
Rajasthan 
Tamil Nadu 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 

Smal l r r  Statr8lU.T.r 

Himachal Pradesh 
Jammu 6 Kashmir 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
Nagaland 
Sikklm 
Tripura 
A & N Islands 
Arunachal Pradesh 
Chandigarh 
D 6 N Haveli 
Delhi 
Goa 
Daman 6 Diu 
Lakshadweep 
Mizoram 
Pondic herry 

Othr r  A g r n c i r r  

M/o Defence 
Mlo Railways 
Commercial Dist 

All India 19345000 17282877 21777350 17706985 14407464 

0 0 Figurer prov~s~onal S Fqurer upto February, 96 
O €LA Expoctod level 01 achvt SS Figurer upto Jlnurry, 86 

STATEM ENFV 

Slate-wise TargotsEIAs and Achievements in Rospect ot Oral Pills Users Durlng 1993-84, 1994-95 and 1995.96 

S.No StatelU.T.IAgency 1993-94 1994-95 1995-96 
ELAS Achievement ELAs Achievement ELAs Ach~evemenl 

0 0  0 0  - 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

-. 

1. Major Stater (Populaflon 1 crore or more) 

1. Andhra Pradesh 300000 245643 325000 261864 372000 239949 
2 Assam 40000 7212 41000 21847 41000 281 50 - 
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3. 
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111. 

1 

2. 

Blhar 
Gujaral 
Haryana 
Karnataka 
Kerala 
Madhya Pradesh 
Maharashtra 
Orissa 
Punjab 
RaJaslhan 
Tamil Nadu 
Uttar Pradesh 
West Bengal 

Smaller StaterlU.T.8 

Hirnachal Pradesh 
Jammu 8 Kashrnir 
Manipur 
Meghalaya 
Nagaland 
Slkklrn 
T r~pura  
A B N Islands 
Arunachal Pradesh 
C h a n d ~ g a r h  
D 8 N Havel i  
De lh i  
Goa 
Darnan 8 Diu 
Lakshdweep 
M~zora rn  
Pondic herry 

Other  A g e n c i e r  

Mlo Defence 
M/s Railways 
Cornrnerical dlst 

180000 
165000 
57000 
175500 

Target Free 
51 2800 
581 900 
94000 
106400 
l5OOOO 

Target Free 
457000 
337400 

35000 23308 
1 1  300 3024 
6000 1955 
1700 1192%$ 
2000 436 $ 

1200 2427 
3000 15480 
700 97 1 
1400 1865 

Target Free 319 
250 190 

13000 10258 
2400 2579 
350 279 
200 134 S 
1500 1816 
1100 1121 

All India 5004000 4302 177 5467905 487331 1 5793000 421 7327 
- -- 
0 0 F~gurer provlrlonal S Figures uplo February, 96 
0 ELA-Expected level of achvt $ S  F~gures upto January. 96 

66 Exclude8 branded sales of condoms 

STATEMENT-VI 

Grants-In-ald (cash and Kind) released to tho Sfales/UTs tor Famr/y Welfare Programmes (Rs Lakhs i 

S Slales/UTs 1993-94 1994.95 1995.96 -- - 
N o In Cash In k ~ n d  Total In Cash In klnd Total In Cash In kmd Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 1 

1 Andhra Prrdeah 900244 168362 1068606 8761 02 2301 35 11062 37 6731 87 2021 09 8752 96 
2 Arunachrl Praderh 46 18 18 38 64 56 133 29 45 64 178 93 139 85 110 69 250 54 

---------. - 
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3  Assam 
4  Bihar 
5  Goa 
6  Gujarat 
7  Haryana 
8  Himachal Pradesh 
9  J & K  

10 Karnataka 
11 Kerala 
12 Madhya Pradesh 
13 Maharashtra 
14 Manipur 
15 Meghalaya 
16 Mizoram 
17 Nagaiand 
18 Or~ssa 
19 Punjab 
20 Rajasthan 
21 Sikklrn 
22 Tam11 Nadu 
23 Tr~pura 
24 Uffar Pradesh 
25 West Bengal 

1  Pond~cherry 2 9 4 9  1 8 0 8  4 7 5 7  7 3 5 0  1 9 8 8  9 2 8 8  8 9 1 0  3 9 1 8  1 2 8 2 8  

2  Delhi 773 50 388 57 1162 07 1053 00  539 11 1592 11 1600 50 410 55 2011 05  

3  A & N Islands 6 4 4 0  1 3 5 0  7 7 9 0  6 9 2 7  1 4 6 1  8 3 8 8  7 7 8 4  2 2 2 8  1 0 0 1 2  

4  D L N Have11 21 30 3  36 24 66 23 58 15 14 38 72 25 77 7  03 32 80 

5  Chand~garh 123 40 18 02 141 42 141 49 21 37 162 86 117 35 33 21 150 56 

6  Lakshdweep 9 65 2 35 12 00 10 56 3 7 2  1 4 2 8  1 1 5 0  6  18 17 68 

7  Darnan & DIU 20 30 17 63 37 93 21 61 3  62  25 23 28 66  5  70  34 36 

Total UTs 104204  4 6 1 5 1  150355  139301  6 1 6 9 5  200996  1 9 5 0 7 2  5 2 4 1 3  2 4 7 4 8 5  

Employees of NTC Showrooms 

126 SHRI MOHAN RAWALE Will the M ~ n ~ s t e r  
of TEXTILES be pleased to state : 

fa )  whether the government are aware of the 
d ~ s p a r ~ t y  in wages of employees and staff work~ng  in  
showrooms of NTCfSM) Ltd. 

l b ~  11 so,  the detalls thereaf 

i c ~  the reasons for w h ~ c h  the prlnclple of equal 
pay for equal work has not been Implemented In the 
case of employees and staff worklng In showrooms 
of NTClSM) Ltd 

(d) whether the lndust r~al  Court Maharashtra at 
Mumbat had also dlrected the m a n a g e m n t  to remove 
t h ~ s  disparrty In wages of these employees in August 
lB92,  and 

(e)  II so, the action taken by the Government In 
this regard? 

THE M I N I S T E R  OF T E X T I L E S  ( S H R I  R L 
JALAPPA) (a)  to (c).  The employees of Market~ng 
D ~ v ~ s ~ o n  of NTC (SM) are governed by the M~ntmum 
Wages Act as revised from time to time However, 
the Retail Oullets at NTC mills gates are worklng 
u n d e r  the  c o n l r o l  o f  r e s p e c t i v e  m i l l s  a n d  t h e  
employees of these Retail outlets are getting wages 
as applicable to the workmen of the respecllve m ~ l l s ,  
whlch are as per Ihe scales prevailing in the Text~le 
Industry 

(d)  The NTC (SM) L ld. ,  Mumbai has not rece~ved  
any such  order in respect  of  re ta i l  s h o p s  f rom 
lndustrlal Court, Maharashlra at Mumbal 

(e) Does not arlse 


